' ADpe a3
. SECTIONS L pC &l

WARRANTY INFORMATION, REPAIR PARTS, AND OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES ..

-
-

o WARRANTY CLAIM INFORMATION _

A cataiytic combustor warranty and & heater warranty are packed with this owner's manual-For warranty claims. follow the in-
structicns provided by each warranty. : T T

»

REPAIR PARTS

ORDER ALL REPAIR PARTS FROM YOUR
ASHLEY DEALER BY SUPPLYING THE
FOLLOWING INFORMATION:
- _ 1. PARTNAME 2. PART NUMBER (Not Key No.)
3. MODEL NUMBER

SEE FIGURES 14 & 15 FOR ILLUSTRATION OF REPAIR PARTS,

(HEATER REPAIR PARTS, SEE LEDGER ON NEXT PAGE FOR PART NAMES AND PART NUMBERS.}

- FIGURE 14

o7 APC2-APC2C



SEE FiGURE 14 FOR ILLUSTRATION OF PARTS.

28

"%

g PER
- KEY' - UNIT-|. - . "APC2 APC2C
- NO. ["PARTNAME - “|.QTY..| PART NO. PARTNO.
. 1 Slide Draft Weld Assy, . 1 036236 036238
2 Support Draft Slide ' 1 036036 036038
3 Spacer 2 P5138 s P5138
4 Lever Draft Air Assy. Ptd. 1 037872~/¢| 037868 - /¢ T
5 Washer Lock Split #10 Pt 10 " *
6 Nut 10-24 Hex Cad. 10 : s R
7 Shield Back Radiation Assy. 1 037316- 5[ 037311-5 |~
g Screw 10-24 x 3/4 Mach Pan 4 i Y
. e 9 Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Mach Hex 1 * 2 - -
10 Lever Bypass Damper Pid. 1 037873-44 (37889 ~/&- °
1 Bracket Support Enameied 4 029677 0258600
12 Panel Side Ptd. 2 037318 0255588
13 Handle Spring 2 025516 G25516
14 Lip Ash Complete 1 037874 037871
15 Washer5/16 Lock P1. 2 ) -
16 Nut5/16-18 Hex 2 3 - )
17 | Door (Feed) & Handle Assy. 1 037828-74 037827 - P
(See Fig. 15 For Components)
18 Pin Hinge (Brass Plated) 2 028345 026345
19 Combustor Catalytic 3. 036075 036075
20 Wrap (For 3 Combusts) Kit 1 037870 037870
21 Catalyst Can Weid Assy. 1 036067 038067
22 Probe Thermometer 1 036049 - 0380439
* Label Test Performance 1 037094 - <€~ 037094
i Labe! Bypass Damper 1 036498 036496
“*Not Shown

APC2-APC2C



b n

FIGURE 15 (FUEL FEED DOOR REPAIR PARTS)

PER
KEY UNIT APC2 ApPC2C
NG. PART NAME QTy. PART NO. PART NO.
1 Handle & Bushing Assy. 1 036117 036117
2 Door Feed Brs. w/Rope Pid. 1 028426 026320
3 Gasket 1/2 Dia Fbrgi. Rope 1 022433 022433
4 Ashiey Logo & Fasieners 1 037814 037814
5 Screw 1/4 x 1/2 Long Mach 12 - -
6 Latch &L atch Fasieners 1 026022 026029
7 Gasket Glass 1 037801 037801
8 Glass Ceramic 1 024320 024320
9 Hetainer Glass (Top & Btm. ) 1 . 018175 018175
10 Retainer Glass {Right} 1 018177 01817
11 Retainer Glass {Left) 1 018178 018176
12 Retainer Gl & Airsplash 1 036066 036066
*Purchase Locally -
NOTE: The Campiste APC2 Fuel Fead Door Assembly May Be Ordered By
Using Part Number 037828 Or Individual Components May Be Ordered As Des-
cribed Above. ' )
NOTE: The Complete APC2C Fuel Feed Door Assembly May Be Ordered By
Using Part Number 037827 Or Individual Components May Be Ordered As Des-
cribed Above. ’ .

- &

28

APC2-APT2C



